PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
IDI-DX, Inc., f/k/a In	sight Diagnostics	, Inc.	06/18/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	OKTX, LLC			
Street Address:	605 East Shre	veport Street		
City:	Broken Arrow			
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74011			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		5462065		
Patent Number:		5513651 6678549		
Patent Number:		6678549		
Patent Number:		8117047 12381133		
Application Number:		12381133		
Application Number:		12660075		
Application Number	r:	12661240		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	4798454 # be sent via US	393 Mail when the fax attempt is uns	uccessful	
Email:		layfirm.com	uuuuuuu	
Correspondent Nam		Sean Evans		
Address Line 1:		600 South 52nd Street, Suite 200		
Address Line 4:	Rogers, /	ARKANSAS 72758		
NAME OF SUBMITT	rer:	Harry A. Light		
502267612			PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0677	

Total Attachments: 5 source=oktx-patentassignment-2012-0608#page1.tif source=oktx-patentassignment-2012-0608#page2.tif source=oktx-patentassignment-2012-0608#page3.tif source=oktx-patentassignment-2012-0608#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, **IDI-DX**, **Inc.**, **f/k/a Insight Diagnostics**, **Inc.**, having a mailing address of 108 West 13th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and **MaryRose Cusimano** (herein collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS), individually or by and through the undersigned duly authorized representative, do hereby transfer, set over and assign, to **OKTX**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a mailing address of 605 E. Shreveport Street, Broken Arrow, OK 74011 (herein referred to as ASSIGNEE), their successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the U.S. patents and patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit "A," and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said patents and said applications, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement and all priority and patent rights arising in other countries from said patents and said applications, as well as all foreign counterpart patents and foreign counterpart patent applications claiming priority to any one or more of said applications and said patents.

Assignors further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to secure to it the rights herein described.

(cont'd next page)

Ref. 104415.0001

IDI-DX, Inc., f/k/a Insight Diagnostics, Inc.

Signed Whe Print: Title:

Appt. Expires Feb. 12, 201

STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF CLARK

N 1000 10

On this 18th day of JUNE, 2012, personally appeared before me Mary Rose Reaston, who acknowledged himself to be the Mary Rose Reaston, and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as a duly authorized representative of IDI-DX, Inc., f/k/a Insight Diagnostics, Inc. for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Signature: B- Cerveral Printed Name: Beatriz Carvajal	, Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
Notary ID Number <u>10-1530-1</u> My commission expires: FCb.12, 2014	Notary Public	RVAJAL State of Nevada 1 No. 10-1530-1

Ref. 104415.0001 "at Signed MaryRose Cusimano Reast

STATE OF N	evada	
COUNTY OF	Clark	

On this 18th day of June, 2012, personally appeared before me MaryRose Cusimano, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that she executed the same of her own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Signature: B. Carvaja Printed Name: Beatriz Carvaja	, Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
Notary ID Number <u>10-1530-1</u> My commission expires: <u>Fob. 12, 2014</u>	Nota	B. CARVAJAL. ry Public, State of Nevada pointment No. 10-1530-1 unt Evalues Feb. 12, 2014

OKTX, LLC, THROUGH THE UNDERSIGNED DULY AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE (ACTING IN SUCH CAPACITY), ACKNOWLEDGES, ACCEPTS AND RECEIVES THE FOREGOING ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN THE AFORESAID PATENTS, APPLICATIONS AND INVENTION AND RELATED RIGHTS, ON THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH THEREIN.

OKTX, LLC

Signed 1 LKins Print: Title:

STATE OF AVKANSAS COUNTY OF Benton

On this 18^{th} day of 10^{th} , 2012, personally appeared before me <u>Jerry Wilkins</u>, who acknowledged himself to be the <u>President of OKTX UC</u>, and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same as a duly authorized representative of OKTX, LLC for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Signature: Jan Bart	, Notary Public	(SA UNITARY Stal)
Printed Name: Larrissa D. Huff		STE OTARY SY
Notary ID Number $\underline{72372428}$ My commission expires: $\underline{7-29-19}$		PUBLIC ANAL

(cont'd next page)

Ref. 104415.0001

Exhibit "A"

- U.S. Patent No. 5,462,065
 U.S. Patent Application No. 08/296,013
 Issue Date: October 31, 1995
 Title: Integrated Movement Analyzing System
- U.S. Patent No. 5,513,651
 U.S. Patent Application No. 08/335,064
 Issue Date: May 7, 1996
 Title: Integrated Movement Analyzing System
- U.S. Patent No. 6,678,549
 U.S. Patent Application No. 10/002,942
 Issue Date: January 13, 2004
 Title: Combined Physiological Monitoring System
- U.S. Patent No. 8,117,047
 U.S. Patent Application No. 11/787,249
 Issue Date: February 14, 2012
 Title: *Healthcare Provider Organization*
- 5. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/381,133 Filing Date: March 6, 2009 Title: *Electro Diagnostic Functional Assessment Unit*
- 6. U.S. Patent Application No. 12/660,075 Filing Date: February 18, 2010 Title: *Electro diagnostic functional assessment unit (EFA-2)*
- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/661,240
 Filing Date: March 12, 2010
 Title: *Electro diagnostic functional assessment unit (EFA-3)*

PATENT REEL: 029993 FRAME: 0683

RECORDED: 03/14/2013